Glassboro Public Schools



MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Michael Sloan

Date: December 18, 2024

Re: Gateway Regional Transportation Jointure

Recommend Glassboro Board of Education to ratify 2024-2025 transportation jointure with Gateway Regional High School (as Host) and Glassboro Public Schools (as Joiner) for transportation of one (1) student to Bankbridge in the total amount of \$12,700.00 from September 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025.

Gateway Regional High School District Board of Education

775 Tanyard Road Woodbury Heights, NJ 08096-6218

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (856) 848-8203 FAX (856) 848-2049

Janice Grassia Board Secretary School Business Administrator jgrassia@gatewayhs.com Lauren Granate Asst. Board Secretary Asst. School Business Administrator lgranate@gatewayhs.com

November 14, 2024

Glassboro Public Schools Attention: Mr. Michael Sloan 560 Joseph Bowe Blvd. Glassboro, NJ 08028

Dear Mr. Michael Sloan:

Enclosed please find the Joint Transportation Agreement for the 2024-25 school year. Please present the enclosed contract to your Board for approval. Once approved, please sign, affix your Board seal, and return to Gateway Regional High School along with certified minutes approving the attached routes.

Once the County Superintendent has approved the contract, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

Feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Traci Meyers U Gateway Business Services Business Office

Enclosure

STATE OF NEW JERSEY - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Office of Student Transportation

2024-2025 Joint Transportation Agreement

| Host District | Gateway Regional School District | County | Gloucester |
|-----------------|---|--------|------------|
| Joiner District | Glassboro Public Schools | County | Gloucester |

Pursuant to official action taken at the meetings of the boards of education which are parties to this agreement, it is agreed that the host district will provide transportation services as specified herein for joiner district students in accordance with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations governing student transportation.

Students may be added or deleted as mutually agreed upon, according to the terms of any existing contract, and as approved by the participating boards of education.

It is understood and agreed by the parties to this agreement that the host district is not responsible for the transportation contractor's failure to provide the services agreed upon herein, but will make every reasonable effort to provide alternate services should such failure occur.

The joiner district agrees to pay the host district the sum specified herein which may be adjusted based on changes to the route. The cost to the joiner district will be based on actual costs.

Host District Board of Education

| President | | Date | |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------------|---|
| | (Signature) | | |
| Secretary | | Date | |
| | (Signature) | | |
| | Joiner District Board of I | Education | |
| President | | Date | |
| | (Signature) | | |
| Secretary | | Date | |
| | (Signature) | | |
| FOR COUNTY USE O | NLY - Additional Comments (if necessary): | | |
| | | | |
| | | | · |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Host District Executive County Sup | erintendent Approval | |
| Executive County Superintendent | | Date | |
| - | (Signature) | | |

STATE OF NEW JERSEY - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Offlice of Student Transportation

2024-2025 Joint Transportation Agreement

Joiner Cost \$12,700.00 (H Number of Number of Students District Joiner 0 ~ Students District Host (F) 4 Contractor Code (If Applicable) Ē \$12,700.00 Contracted Vehicle <u>0</u> z z z z z z z z z Z Z z z z z z z Joiner District To and From Total Route Cost: Destination Bankbridge 0 **Gateway Regional School District** Joiner District Glassboro Public Schools District's Route Number GW-30 Host (B) End Date (if other than the full school year) 6/30/25 Term of the Agreement (A) Start Date Host District 9/1/24